Z300-Cxx
www.vishay.com Vishay Draloric
Revision: 14-Mar-2019 1 Document Number: 21027
For technical questions, contact: ww1resistors@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
High Surge Axial Cemented Leaded Wirewound Resistors
DESIGN SUPPORT TOOLS AVAILABLE

6 W Z305-Cxx 4.7R 18R 27R 68R 130R
PACKAGING
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION QUANTITY PACKAGING
STYLE WIDTH PITCH DIMENSIONS
Z301-Cxx 21 A1 G53 1000
Taped acc. to
IEC 60286-1
fan-folded
in a box
53 mm 5 mm
84 mm x 73 mm x 326 mm
ZDA0411-Cxx 21 A1 G53 1000 84 mm x 73 mm x 326 mm
Z302-Cxx
2C AC G53 500 53 mm
5 mm
82 mm x 29 mm x 324 mm
4C AC G73 500 73 mm 110 mm x 76 mm x 334 mm
6C AC G83 500 83 mm 110 mm x 87 mm x 324 mm
Z303-Cxx
2C AC G53 500 53 mm 5 mm 82 mm x 49 mm x 324 mm
6C AC G83 500 83 mm 10 mm 110 mm x 87 mm x 324 mm
Z304-Cxx
6D AB G63 250 63 mm
10 mm
84 mm x 73 mm x 326 mm
6E AB G83 250 83 mm 84 mm x 73 mm x 326 mm
Z305-Cxx 6B AB G83 250 83 mm 10 mm 110 mm x 87 mm x 324 mm
0 8 1 8 4 7 033 4 J 6 D 00Z 1C
Z300-Cxx
www.vishay.com Vishay Draloric
Revision: 14-Mar-2019 3 Document Number: 21027
For technical questions, contact: ww1resistors@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
DESCRIPTION
Wirewound resistors are best suited for use in high power,
high current applications. The silicon cement lacquer
coating enables Z300-Cxx to withstand challenging high
voltage surge conditions.
Suitable ohmic value with desired surge voltage handling
can be selected using table “Minimum Resistance Value for
Handling Surge Voltage as per IEC 61000-4-5 (1.2 / 50 μs
Pulse)” on page 2. The ceramic meets the highest
requirements against mechanical resistance, thermal
shocks, dielectric strength, and insulation resistance at high
temperatures. With different diameters and turn spacing's, a
large ohmic value range can be covered. The coating is
resistant to cleaning solvents specified in IEC 60115-1 (1).
The resistors are marked with resistance and tolerance.
Product quality is verified by testing procedures, performed
on all individual resistors. Resistance is measured on the
lead wires at a distance of 6 mm from the resistor body. If a
greater length of lead wire is used in the application, the user
may need to consider the additional wire resistance,
particularly with low resistance products.
MATERIALS
Vishay acknowledges the following systems for the
regulation of hazardous substances:
• IEC 62474, Material Declaration for Products of and for the
Electrotechnical Industry, with the list of declarable
substances given therein (2)